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(Classes VI to Xll)
Dear Parent,

Greetings!

Kindly note the following activities scheduled for October 2019:

Tuesday, 1 October 2019 - Second Term Began for all Classes

Wednesday, 2 October 2019 — Gandhi Jayanthi - Shramdaan Day for Classes VI - VIII
Thursday, 3 October 2019 — Picnic for Classes IX & X

Saturday, 5 October 2019- Parent Teacher Meeting for Classes VI-XIl from 8.00 am to 1.00 pm.
(As per the directive of BoD, SMC Members will be available for interaction)

Sunday, 6 October 2019- Class photographs will be taken for Classes VI to VIII. Students are

required to be in proper school uniform for the same.

Monday, 7 October 2019- Class Photographs will be taken for Classes IX to XII. Students are

required to be in proper school uniform for the same.
Tuesday, 8 October 2019 - School will remain closed on account of Vijayadashami.
Wednesday, 9 October 2019 -Inter-House English Debate for Classes IX & XI

Thursday, 10 October 2019 and Friday 11 October — AVENIR 2019 organized at Indian School Al
Seeb under the aegis of Board of Directors, Indian Schools in Oman. Students of Classes Xl &
X1l will attend the Career Talk on Thursday, 10™ Oct and students of Classes IX & X will attend
the Motivational Taik by Prof. L.S.Ganesh from IIT Chennai on Friday, 11 Oct 20189.

Saturday, 12 October 2019 — Utsav (Group Events) will be conducted from 8:00 am to 1:00 pm

Saturday, 12 October 2019 - SMC - Parents Open Day at the Senior School Library.
(Parents can meet the SMC any time between 9:00 am to 11:00 am)

Saturday, 19 October 2019 — 150'" Birth Anniversary Celebrations of Mahatma Gandhi

organized at ISWK under the aegis of Board of Directors, Indian Schools in Oman.
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Sunday, 20 October to Thursday, 31 October 2019 - Post Mid Term Test for Class X during school

hours.

Wednesday, 23 October 2019- Diwali Special Assembly - organized by Class IX

Wednesday, 23 October & Thursday, 24 October 2019 - ISD will host the CBSE Oman Cluster
U 17 (Boys & Girls) & U 19 (Boys & Girls) Volleyball Tournament at Muscat Club, Wadi Kabir.

Thursday, 24 October 2019- Class Picnic for Classes XI & XII (tentative)

Friday, 25 October 2019- YCIS /Scouts & Guides/Anugraha — One-day leadership training camp
will be conducted for student members of the concerned clubs of Classes V to X

Sunday, 27 October 2019- School will remain closed on account of Diwali.
Wednesday, 30 October 2019-Inter-House Malayalam Debate for Classes IX & XI
Thursday, 31 October 2019 - Post Mid Term Exam for Class X ends.

Thursday, 31 October and Friday, 1 November 2019 — ISTF 2019 (Indian School Talent Fest)
organized by Indian School Muscat under the aegis of the Board of Directors, Indian Schools in

Oman.

Note: 27" Annual Athletic Meet / Sports Day is postponed from Saturday, 2" November 2019
to Saturday, 9t" November 2019.

Thank egards,
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exander Gee Varghese

Acting Principal A\ </
N Y

ACCOLADES!!

Aditya B.Panicker and Sneha Ann Reji of Class XIl won the First Position in LINGUAWIZ - Inter
School English Quiz Competition organized by Indian School Al Wadi Al Kabir.

Abhirami Rajeev of Class XI got KALARATNAM AWARD in the Inter-School Cultural
Competitions organized by Indian Social Club, Malayalam Wing.



